[image: image1.png]


[image: image2.jpg];@m& Alameda County
st SUSTAINABILITY

Locel Action Gishel Mnosct



WILLIE A. HOPKINS, JR., Director

[image: image3.png]



[image: image4.png]


County of Alameda, General Services Agency – Purchasing

RFP No. 900977, Addendum No. 2

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

ATTENDEES LIST 
to

RFP No. 901676
for

Learning Management System 
Networking/Bidders Conferences held on August 7, 2018
	This County of Alameda, General Services Agency (GSA), Attendees List has been electronically issued to potential bidders via e-mail.  E-mail addresses used are those in the County’s Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Vendor Database or from other sources.  If you have registered or are certified as a SLEB, please ensure that the complete and accurate e-mail address is noted and kept updated in the SLEB Vendor Database.  This Attendees List will also be posted on the GSA Contracting Opportunities website located at http://www.acgov.org/gsa/purchasing/bid_content/ContractOpportunities.jsp.
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Alameda County is committed to reducing environmental impacts across our entire supply chain. 

If printing this document, please print only what you need, print double-sided, and use recycled-content paper.

The following participants attended the Bidders Conferences:

	
	Company Name / Address
	Representative
	Contact Information

	1. 
	ELEARNINGFORCE AMERICAS
3742 Colliers Drive, #100

Edgewater, MD 21037
	Elmer Roldan
	Phone: 949-514-5974

	
	
	
	E-Mail: eroldan@elearningforceamericas.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: N/A

	2. 
	AEKO Consulting
1939 Harrison Street, Suite 420

Oakland, CA 94612
	Gboyega Aladegbami
	Phone: (510) 763-2356

	
	
	
	E-Mail: gboyega@aeko.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: N/A

	3. 
	Folstra
1939 Harrison Street, Suite 420

Oakland, CA 94612
	Kemi Aladegbami
	Phone: (510) 838-6920

	
	
	
	E-Mail: kemi@folstra.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: Yes

	4. 
	9317 Pondside Lane
Charlotte, NC 28213
	James Tringas
	Phone: (919) 825-5613

	
	
	
	E-Mail: jtringas@gmail.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	5. 
	Amaris
One Evertrust Plaza

Jersey City, NJ 07302
	Ricardo Gironi
	Phone: (646) 242-4082

	
	
	
	E-Mail: rgironi@amaris.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Subcontractor:  N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	6. 
	Ashley Consulting & Training, LLC
7841 Cherry Brook Drive

Elverta, CA 95626
	Elena Ashley
	Phone: (925) 352-6606

	
	
	
	E-Mail: elena@ashleyconsultingllc.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor:  Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	7.
	HRMS Consulting USA, Inc.
2002 Summit Boulevard. Suite 300

Atlanta, GA 30319
	Hicham Moudden
	Phone: Incorrect Number Given

	
	
	
	E-Mail: hicham.moudden@hrmsconsulting.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor:  Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	8.
	HRMS Consulting USA, Inc.

2002 Summit Boulevard. Suite 300

Atlanta, GA 30319
	Tarik Moudden
	Phone: (678) 925-3668

	
	
	
	E-Mail: tarik.moudden@hrmsconsulting.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor:  Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	9.
	Meridian Knowledge Solutions
2001 Edmund Halley Drive

Reston, VA 20191
	Jesse Burnette
	Phone: (202) 997- 7858

	
	
	
	E-Mail: jburnette@meridianks.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor:  Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	10.
	Meridian Knowledge Solutions

2001 Edmund Halley Drive

Reston, VA 20191
	Tom Harisis
	Phone: (585) 747-1986

	
	
	
	E-Mail: tharisis@meridianks.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor:  N/A

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	11.
	Noverant
P.O. Box 98084

Raleigh, NC 27624
	James Kline
	Phone: (919) 244-4867

	
	
	
	E-Mail: jkline@noverant.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor:  Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	12.
	Relias
111 Corning Road, Suite 250

Cary, NC 27518
	Tom Ranaudo
	Phone: (919) 655-7872

	
	
	
	E-Mail: tranaudo@relias.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor:  Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	13.
	Relias

111 Corning Road, Suite 250

Cary, NC 27518
	Megan Beausileil
	Phone: (919) 377-9760

	
	
	
	E-Mail: mbeausoleil@relias.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor:  Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	14.
	Skillsoft Corp
300 Innovation Way

Nashua, NH 03062
	Russ Peterson
	Phone: (310) 613-8001

	
	
	
	E-Mail: Russ.Peterson@skillsoft.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor:  Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	15.
	SumTotal Systems
107 Northeastern Blvd

Nashua, NH 03062
	Stephen Nunn
	Phone: (619) 417-8851

	
	
	
	E-Mail: stephen.nunn@sumtotalsystems.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor:  Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	16.
	SumTotal Systems
300 Innovation Way

Nashua, NH 03062
	Oren Friedman
	Phone: (604) 353-9761

	
	
	
	E-Mail: oren.friedman@sumtotalsystems.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor:  Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	17.
	Techtu Business Solutions, Inc.
4900 Hopyard Drive, Suite 100

Pleasanton, CA 94588
	Richa Desai
	Phone: (224) 814-2856

	
	
	
	E-Mail: richa.desai@techtu.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor:  Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No
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EXHIBIT C

VENDOR LIST

RFP No. 901676 – Learning Management System
This Vendor Bid List is being provided for informational purposes to assist bidders in making contact with other businesses as needed to develop local small and emerging business subcontracting relationships to meet the requirements of the Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Program: http://www.acgov.org/gsa/departments/purchasing/policy/slebpref.htm. 

	RFP No. 901676 - Learning Management System

	Business Name
	Contact Name
	Contact Phone
	Address
	City
	State
	Email

	Oracle
	Nancy Mcpoyle
	(510) 461-2724
	12940 Brookpark Road
	Oakland
	CA
	Nancy.mcpoyle@oracle.com

	Cornerstone OnDemand
	Hilary Harris
	(805) 895-5989
	1601 Cloverfield Blvd.
	Santa Monica
	CA
	hharris@csod.com

	Sum Total Systems
	Sam Barrios
	(949) 305-5342 (949) 636-1998
	 
	 
	 
	sbarrios@sumtotalsystems.com 

	Saba 
	Vic Mohindra
	(510) 872-6755
	2400 Bridge Parkway
	Redwood Shores
	CA
	vmohindra@saba.com 

	Success Factors (SAP)
	 
	800-845-0395 
	 
	 
	 
	successfactors.en@sap.com

	GeoMatrix
	Karla Willems 
	(250) 361-9300 x224
	780 Kings Road
	Victoria
	BC
	Karla.willems@geotalent.com 

	eLogic Learning
	 
	(813) 901-8600
	14934 N. Florida Avenue
	Tampa
	FL
	info@elogiclearning.com

	Halogen Talent Space
	 
	1 866 566 7778
	 
	 
	 
	sales@halogensoftware.com 

	Expertus Inc.
	 
	877-827-8160 408-703-2508
	3945 Freedom Circle
	Santa Clara
	CA
	info@expertus.com

	IMC
	 
	+1 480 256-1025
	6424 E Greenway Pkwy Suite 100-337
	Scottsdale
	AZ
	info@im-c.com

	Talentsoft
	 
	+1 (404) 460 5631
	2002 Summit Boulevard Suite 300 
	Atlanta
	GA
	contact-ts@talentsoft.com

	Technomedia 
	 
	 800.413.3521
	 
	 
	 
	sales@technomedia.com

	Litmos LMS
	 
	(925) 251-2220
	 
	 
	 
	sales@litmos.com

	Grovo
	 
	(212) 924-2579
	 
	 
	 
	contact@grovo.com 

	Adobe Captivate Prime
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	CaptivatePrimeSales@adobe.com   

	Travitor
	 
	1 888 298 2070
	 
	 
	 
	info@travitor.com 

	Neo LMS
	 
	+1 415-766-3534
	4 Embarcadero Center, Suite 1400
	San Francisco
	CA
	sales@cypherlearning.com

	iSpring Learn 
	 
	1 844 347 7764
	 
	 
	 
	sales@ispringsolutions.com

	Meridian Knowledge
	 
	1.844.657.7253
	4465 Brookfield Corp Dr. 
	Chantillu
	VA
	meridiansales@meridianks.com

	KMI Learning
	 
	614-224-0664
	330 West Spring Street
	Columbus
	OH
	info@kmilelearning.com[image: image7.png]
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	LearnDot
	 
	 
	 
	Palo Alto
	CA
	contact@learndot.com

	Bridge
	Taylor Robuck
	801-658-7593
	 
	 
	 
	trobuck@bridge-contact.com

	Relias Learning
	Mike Earman
	919.655.7861
	111 Corning Road, Suite 250
	Cary
	NC
	mearman@reliaslearning.com

	VantEdge E-Learning
	Andrea Bornheim
	585-433-0115
	 
	 
	 
	andrea@vant-edge.com

	Immersion Technology Services
	Elmer Roldan
	949-514-5974
	 
	 
	 
	eroldan@elearningforceamericas.com

	AGKO Consulting 
	Gboyega Aldegbami
	510-763-2356
	1939 Harrison Street, Suite 420
	Oakland
	CA
	gboyega@agko.com

	Folstra
	Kemi Aladegbami
	510-838-6920
	1939 Harrison Street, Suite 420
	Oakland
	CA
	kemi@folstra.com

	 
	James Tringas
	919-825-6513
	9317 Pondside Lane
	Charlotte
	NC
	jtringas@gmail.com

	HRMS Consulting USA, Inc
	Hicham Moudden
	 
	2002 Summit Boulevard Suite 300 
	Atlanta
	GA
	hicham.moudden@hrmsconsulting.com

	HRMS Consulting USA, Inc
	Tarik Moudden
	678-925-3668
	2002 Summit Boulevard Suite 300 
	Atlanta
	GA
	tarik.moudden@hrmsconsulting.com

	Meridian Knowledge Solutions
	Jesse Burnette
	202-997-7858
	2001 Edmund Halley Drive
	Reston
	VA
	jburnette@meridianks.com

	Meridian Knowledge Solutions
	Tom Harris
	858-747-1986
	2001 Edmund Halley Drive
	Reston
	VA
	tharisis@meridianks.com

	Noverant
	Jame Kline
	919-244-4867
	P.O. Box 98084
	Raleigh
	NC
	jkline@noverant.com

	Relias
	Tom Ranaudo
	919-655-7872
	111 Corning Road, Suite 250
	Cary
	NC
	tranaudo@relias.com

	Relias
	Megan Beausileil
	919-377-9760
	111 Corning Road, Suite 250
	Cary
	NC
	mbeausoleil@relias.com

	Skillsoft Corp
	Russ Peterson
	310-613-8001
	300 Innovation Way
	Nashua
	NH
	Russ.Peterson@skillsoft.com

	SumTotal Systems
	Stephen Nunn
	619-417-8851
	107 Northeastern Blvd
	Nashua
	NH
	stephen.nunn@sumtotalsystems.com

	SumTotal Systems
	Oren Friedman
	604-353-9761
	300 Innovation Way
	Nashua
	NH
	oren.friedman@sumtotalsystems.com

	Techtu Business Solutions, Inc.
	Richa Desai
	224-814-2856
	4900 Hopyard Drive, Suite 400
	Pleasanton
	CA
	richa.desai@techtu.com

	Amaris
	Ricardo Gironi
	646-242-4082
	One Evertrust Plaza
	Jersey City
	NJ
	rgironi@amaris.com

	Ashley Consulting & Training, LLC
	Elena Ashley
	925-352-6606
	7841 Cherry Brook Drive
	Elverta 
	CA
	elena@ashleyconsultingllc.com

	Litmos
	Tony Vella
	925-216-6597
	 
	 
	 
	t.vella@litmos.com
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